
Research Training
& Career Development in Pediatric  Diabetes 

NIH T-32 and K-12 Programs
• 7 NIH Supported Pediatric Diabetes Research Training and Career Development Programs

– Baylor College of Medicine (Morey W. Haymond; mhaymond@bcm.tmc.edu)
– Joslin Diabetes Center/Harvard Medical School (Lori Laffel; lori.laffel@joslin.harvard.edu)
– University of Colorado (Georgeanna Klingensmith; georgeanna.klingensmith@uchsc.edu )
– University of Pennsylvania (Charles Stanley; stanleyc@email.chop.edu )
– University of Pittsburgh (Silva Arslanian; silva.arslanian@chp.edu; )
– Washington University (Neil White; white_n@kids.wustl.edu)
– Yale University  (William Tamborlane; william.tamborlane@yale.edu)

• Mentored Research Training and Research Opportunities
– For both Fellows (T-32) and Junior Faculty (K-12)

• Up to 6 years of Protected time
• Wide spectrum of Scientific Training 
• High Probability for NIH Loan Repayment 
• Must be a US citizen or have a permanent immigration visa
• Contact:  

James F. Hyde, Ph.D.
Director, Training and Career Development Programs
Division of Diabetes, Endocrinology and Metabolic Diseases
National Institute of Diabetes and Digestive and Kidney Diseases
National Institutes of Health
6707 Democracy Blvd., 
Room 609Bethesda, MD 20892-5460
Phone: 301-594-7692    FAX: 301-480-3503  e-mail: jh486z@nih.gov


